## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA LAW DEPARTMENT SECRETARIAT:: AGARTALA

No.F.2 (5)-LAW/ESTT.2/010 (Part)/877-923

Dated, Agartala the 18th January, 2019

## NOTIFICATON

In exercise of the powers convert under Section 85 of the Right of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016, the State Government hereby specifies/ designates the Public Prosecutors as "Special Public Prosecutors" for the following Special Courts:-

SI. No.	Name of the Court of Sessions designated as "Special Courts"
1	District & Sessions Judge, West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala.
2	District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar.
3	District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura Judicial District,
*	Dharmanagar.
4	District & Sessions Judge, Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.
5	District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia.
6	District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai Judicial District, Ambassa.
7	District & Sessions Judge, Khowai Judicial District, Khowai.
8	District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala Judicial District, Sonamura.

2. This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor,

(D. M. Jamatia)

L.R. & Secretary, Law,

Government of Tripura

## To:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, Tripura, Rajbhawan, Agartala.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura Agartala.
- 3. The Advocate General, Tripura Agartala.
- 4. The Director General of Police, Tripura Agartala.
- 5. The Register General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. P.S. to the Hon'ble Law Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 7. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 8. The District & Sessions Judge, West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala.
- 9. The District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar.
- 10. The District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura Judicial District, Dharmanagar.
- 11. The District & Sessions Judge, Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.
- 12. The District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia.
- 13. The District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai Judicial District, Ambassa.
- 14. The District & Sessions Judge, Khowai Judicial District, Khowai.
- 15. The District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala Judicial District, Sonamura.
- 16. The Principal Secretary, Education (Social Welfare and Social Education) Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala.

17. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai Judicial District, Kamalpur/ Sepahijala Judicial District, Bishalgarh.

Directorate of IT / TSCA

 Contd. P/2

- 18. The District Magistrate & Collector, West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala/ Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar/ North Tripura Judicial District, Dharmanagar/ Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur / South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia / Dhalai Judicial District, Ambassa/ Khowai Judicial District, Khowai/ Sepahijala Judicial District, Bishramganj.
- 19. The Superintendent of Police, West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala/ Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar/ North Tripura Judicial District, Dharmanagar/ Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur / South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia / Dhalai Judicial District, Ambassa/ Khowai Judicial District, Khowai/ Sepahijala Judicial District, Bishramganj.
- 20. The Public Prosecutor (Court Complex), West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala/ Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar/ North Tripura Judicial District, Dharmanagar/ Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur / South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia / Dhalai Judicial District, Ambassa/ Khowai Judicial District, Khowai/ Sepahijala Judicial District, Sonamura.
- 21. The Additional Public Prosecutor (Court Complex), Dhalai Judicial District, Kamalpur / Sepahijala Judicial District, Bishalgarh.
- 22. The Manager, Government Press, A.D. Nagar, Agartala, with a request to publish it in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 23. The Director, IT, Indranagar, with a request to upload the Notification in the 'Notice' Section of the official website of the Law & Parliamentary Affairs Department, as well as in the Tripura State Portal.
  - 24. The Directorate of Prosecution, D. M.'s Office complex, Agartala.
  - 25. L.R. Desk/ Accounts Desk-2/ Library Desk of Law Department, Agartala.

26. Guard File.

(Rahul Roy)
ALC & Under Secretary, Law
Government of Tripura